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Altria Client Services LLC 
PO Box 85088 
Richmond, VA 23285

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Richmond, VA

10/31/2022 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Anheuser Busch Companies 
1 Busch Place 
Saint Louis, MO 63118

1. 
2.Brewery 
3.Saint Louis MO

12/06/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Astellas Pharma US Inc. 
1 Astellas Way 
Northbrook, IL 60062

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Northbrook IL

11/17/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Birkett, Terri  
PO Box 701 
Stuart, VA 24171

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Stuart, VA

10/24/2022 $104.10 $104.10

Caesars Enterprise Services LLC 
One Harrah&#39;s Court 
Las Vegas, NV 89119

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.Las Vegas, NV

12/06/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Campaign for Ronnie Campbell for VA 
Delegate 
127 Tem Ln 
Raphine, VA 24472

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Raphine, VA

12/06/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

CareFirst BlueChoice Inc. 
840 First Street NE 
Washington, DC 20065

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington DC

12/28/2022 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

Clanton, Candyce  
8105 Arcade Street 
Lorton, VA 22079

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lorton, Virginia

10/26/2022 $25.00 $101.65

Cox Communications, Inc 2 
1341 Crossways Blvd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Cable/Telecommunications 
3.Chesapeake, VA

12/30/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

CVS Health 
1 CVS Drive 
Woonsocket, RI 02895

1. 
2.Pharmacies 
3.Woonsocket RI

12/16/2022 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Doctors Company Virginia PAC, The 
185 Greenwood Road 
Napa, CA 94558

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Napa CA

10/03/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Elliott, James  
13850 Laura Ratcliff Court 
Centreville, VA 20121

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Centreville, VA

12/12/2022 $26.03 $112.06
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Ferrill, Jeffrey  
2001 Fort Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.The Strathmoore Co. Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/22/2022 $1,041.02 $1,041.02

Foster, Douglas  
9619 Conde Road 
Marshall, VA 20115

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Marshall, Virginia

11/19/2022 $50.00 $102.05

Foster, Douglas  
9619 Conde Road 
Marshall, VA 20115

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Marshall, Virginia

12/22/2022 $25.00 $127.05

Friends of Anne Ferrell Tata 
PO Box 1442 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Virginia Beach VA

11/21/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Friends of Chris Head 
PO Box 19130 
Roanoke, VA 24019

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Roanoke VA

11/21/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Friends of Lee Ware 
PO Box 689 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Powhatan County VA

12/07/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

General  Motors Company Political Action 
Committee (GM PAC) 
25 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Ste 400 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

12/19/2022 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Golden Entertainment 
6595 S Jones Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89118

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Las Vegas, NV

12/28/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Green Leaf Medical of Virginia LLC 
4715 Arcadia Dr 
Ste 110 
Frederick, VA 21703

1. 
2.Medical Cannabis 
3.Frederick, MD

12/28/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Green Ridge Recycling and Disposal Facility, 
LLC 
4 Enterprise Avenue 
Clifton Park, NY 12065

1. 
2.Recycling 
3.Clifton Park, NY

11/14/2022 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Kelley, Michael  &quot;Mike&quot;  
39584 Charles Henry Place 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Waterford, Virginia

10/01/2022 $50.00 $150.00

Kelley, Michael  &quot;Mike&quot;  
39584 Charles Henry Place 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Waterford, Virginia

11/01/2022 $50.00 $200.00
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McWilliams, Charles A. 
9015 Admiral Vernon Terrace 
Alexandria, VA 22309

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/27/2022 $50.00 $150.00

Medvitz, Charles  
5522 Baldwin St 
Warrenton, VA 20187

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Warrenton, VA

10/14/2022 $50.00 $252.05

Metro Virginia PAC 
1050 17th St NW Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.Housing 
3.Washington DC

12/12/2022 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Molina Healthcare Inc. 
PO Box 22819 
Long Beach, CA 90801

1. 
2.Health care 
3.Long Beach CA

12/21/2022 $1,500.00 $5,000.00

Morrison, Harold  
2627 Artz Road 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock, VA

10/12/2022 $55.17 $214.44

Morrison, Harold  
2627 Artz Road 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock, VA

10/30/2022 $104.10 $318.54

Morrison, Harold  
2627 Artz Road 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock, VA

11/12/2022 $55.17 $373.71

Morrison, Harold  
2627 Artz Road 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock, VA

11/30/2022 $104.10 $477.81

Morrison, Harold  
2627 Artz Road 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock, VA

12/12/2022 $55.17 $532.98

Morrison, Harold  
2627 Artz Road 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock, VA

12/30/2022 $104.10 $637.08

Omega Protein 
2105 City West Blvd Ste 500 
Houston, TX 77042

1. 
2.Food processor 
3.Houston TX

12/31/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Riddick, George  
521 Trailside Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22911

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville, Virginia

10/31/2022 $25.00 $162.00
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Scanlon, Jonathan  
7025 Benjamin Street 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Winston Partners 
2.Investment Management 
3.Arlington, VA

10/31/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Thompson, F. Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/12/2022 $15.00 $140.00

Thompson, F. Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/25/2022 $5.00 $145.00

Thompson, F. Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

11/30/2022 $26.03 $171.03

Thompson, F. Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

12/13/2022 $25.00 $196.03

Trump, Thomas N. 
1004 Emil Court 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Blacksburg, VA

11/20/2022 $25.00 $300.00

Trump, Thomas N. 
1004 Emil Court 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Blacksburg, VA

12/31/2022 $100.00 $400.00

Visa 
PO Box 203730 
Austin, TX 78720

1. 
2.Credit Card Company 
3.Austin, TX

12/19/2022 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Vogelman, Nancy  
4909 Red Fox Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Annandale, VA

10/01/2022 $52.05 $364.35

Vogelman, Nancy  
4909 Red Fox Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Annandale, VA

10/31/2022 $260.25 $624.60

Vogelman, Nancy  
4909 Red Fox Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Annandale, VA

11/01/2022 $52.05 $676.65

Vogelman, Nancy  
4909 Red Fox Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Annandale, VA

11/30/2022 $52.05 $728.70
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Vogelman, Nancy  
4909 Red Fox Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Annandale, VA

11/30/2022 $260.25 $988.95

Vogelman, Nancy  
4909 Red Fox Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Annandale, VA

12/31/2022 $52.05 $1,041.00

Weightman, David E. 
5411 E Rich Mountain Way 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

11/29/2022 $50.00 $150.00

Weightman, David E. 
5411 E Rich Mountain Way 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

12/20/2022 $15.00 $165.00

Williams Companies Inc. 
1 Williams Center 
Tulsa, OK 74103

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Tulsa OK

12/19/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Zirkle, William Denman 
12097 South Middle Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

10/10/2022 $104.10 $104.10

Zirkle, William Denman 
12097 South Middle Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

10/24/2022 $104.10 $208.20

Zirkle, William Denman 
12097 South Middle Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

12/08/2022 $50.00 $258.20

Total This Period $92,721.89
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Full Name and Address of Payer
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Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Interest earned 10/31/2022 $15.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Interest earned 11/30/2022 $14.52

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Interest earned 12/30/2022 $16.38

Total This Period $45.90
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Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/01/2022 $873.99

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting and reporting services John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $3,150.00

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Reimbursement - travel expenses John G. 
Selph 10/05/2022 $839.16

GoToMeeting (Citrix) 
4988 Great America Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Communications expense John G. 
Selph 10/05/2022 $59.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/06/2022 $1.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/13/2022 $1.00

United States Treasury 
PO Box 660351 
Dallas, TX 75266

Federal Payroll Taxes John G. 
Selph 10/14/2022 $418.76

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/17/2022 $893.98

MailChimp 
512 Mean St 
Ste 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Email services John G. 
Selph 10/17/2022 $39.99

Hostgator 
11251 Northwest Freeway 
Ste 400 
Houston, TX 77092

Website expense John G. 
Selph 10/24/2022 $49.95

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23261

State payroll taxes John G. 
Selph 10/25/2022 $76.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Email services John G. 
Selph 10/27/2022 $65.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Ste 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Communications expense John G. 
Selph 10/27/2022 $31.50
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Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/28/2022 $1.00

Hostgator 
11251 Northwest Freeway 
Ste 400 
Houston, TX 77092

Website expense John G. 
Selph 10/28/2022 $17.95

State Corporation Commission 
1301 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Annual corporate fee John G. 
Selph 10/28/2022 $25.00

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Ave Ste 106 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 10/31/2022 $4.70

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd, Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 10/31/2022 $169.67

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting and reporting services John G. 
Selph 11/01/2022 $3,150.00

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/01/2022 $873.98

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 11/04/2022 $20.80

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Reimbursement - travel expenses John G. 
Selph 11/04/2022 $408.53

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/07/2022 $5.00

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 11/07/2022 $30.34

GoToMeeting (Citrix) 
4988 Great America Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Communications expense John G. 
Selph 11/07/2022 $59.00

i360 LLC 
PO Box 37046 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Data services John G. 
Selph 11/10/2022 $6,046.49
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Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/14/2022 $2.00

United States Treasury 
PO Box 660351 
Dallas, TX 75266

Federal payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 11/15/2022 $418.74

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/16/2022 $873.98

MailChimp 
512 Mean St 
Ste 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Email services John G. 
Selph 11/17/2022 $39.99

Hostgator 
11251 Northwest Freeway 
Ste 400 
Houston, TX 77092

Website expense John G. 
Selph 11/23/2022 $49.95

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Ste 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 11/25/2022 $31.50

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Email services John G. 
Selph 11/28/2022 $65.00

Hostgator 
11251 Northwest Freeway 
Ste 400 
Houston, TX 77092

Website expense John G. 
Selph 11/28/2022 $17.95

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23261

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 11/28/2022 $76.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/29/2022 $1.00

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Ave Ste 106 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/30/2022 $0.50

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd, Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/30/2022 $45.42

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $3,150.00
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Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $881.96

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Travel expense reimbursement; airfare etc. John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $2,803.77

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/02/2022 $5.00

GoToMeeting (Citrix) 
4988 Great America Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 12/05/2022 $59.00

i360 LLC 
PO Box 37046 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Data Services John G. 
Selph 12/08/2022 $2,000.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/09/2022 $1.00

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 12/12/2022 $127.02

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 12/12/2022 $143.88

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/14/2022 $1.00

United States Treasury 
PO Box 660351 
Dallas, TX 75266

Federal Payroll Withholding John G. 
Selph 12/15/2022 $418.74

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/16/2022 $881.98

MailChimp 
512 Mean St 
Ste 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Email services John G. 
Selph 12/19/2022 $39.99

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23261

State Payroll Withholding John G. 
Selph 12/19/2022 $76.00
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Anedot 
5555 Hilton Ave Ste 106 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 12/20/2022 $0.50

Hostgator 
11251 Northwest Freeway 
Ste 400 
Houston, TX 77092

Website expense John G. 
Selph 12/23/2022 $49.95

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Email services John G. 
Selph 12/27/2022 $65.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Ste 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Communications expense John G. 
Selph 12/27/2022 $31.50

Hostgator 
11251 Northwest Freeway 
Ste 400 
Houston, TX 77092

Website expense John G. 
Selph 12/30/2022 $17.95

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd, Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 12/31/2022 $37.91

Total This Period $29,725.97
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 56 $92,721.89

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 101 $2,310.55

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 157 $95,032.44

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $45.90

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $29,725.97

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $29,725.97

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $501,040.33

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $95,032.44

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$45.90

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $95,078.34

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $596,118.67

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$29,725.97

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $29,725.97

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $566,392.70

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $58,219.09

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $718,708.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $95,078.34

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $813,786.34

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $872,005.43

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $275,886.76

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$29,725.97

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $305,612.73

29. Ending Balance $566,392.70
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